

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.MP 7229/2005 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2005

CRLMP.NO(s). 7229

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2005 in CRLA No. 126/1996 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SANJAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 25/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

M/s Satyajit A.Desai,Sateesh Galla,Yogesh Nayyar,

Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that the petitioner
has already surrendered

but the surrender certificate has not been received by him as yet. As praye
d put up

after three weeks.

[Naresh Kumar]

[Vija

y Dhawan]

Court Master

Court Master