

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4110/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2005 in CRLA No. 126/1996 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR)

SANJAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and permission to to place addl. documents on record
and permission to compound the offence and permission to file
additional documents)

Date: 23/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok A Desai, Sr .adv. (NP)

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Mrs. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Amol Suryawanshi, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let fresh notice issue to the unserved respondent No. 2. Dasti service, in addition, is

permitted. Necessary steps be taken within two weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master