

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4110/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2005 in CRLA No. 126/1996 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR)

SANJAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and permission to place addl. documents on
record and permission to compound the offence and permission to file
additional documents and office report))

Date: 20/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amol Suryawanshi, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Mrs. Angha S. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that the petitioner h

as already undergone the sentence

with remissions and, therefore, he may be permitted to withdraw this
petition. Permission granted.

The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master